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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3279

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH AUGUST, 2017

HEALTH SECTOR NGOS

3279. SHRI BAHADUR SINGH KOLI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of NGOs working in health sector in Rajasthan;

(b) whether the Government has received complaints of irregularities in the working of NGOs in Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the financial assistance provided to the said NGOs during the last three years and the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (c): Public Health being a State subject, selection of NGOs and release of funds to NGOs in Health Sector lies under the jurisdiction of respective State/UT Governments. The Ministry does not select or release funds to NGOs directly and information regarding financial assistance to NGOs is not maintained at Central level. As per the information received from Government of Rajasthan, there are 157 NGOs working in Health Sector in Rajasthan as per Annexure-I and details of financial assistance provided to the NGOs are at Annexure-II

(b): No.
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